THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 20, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF SITE CHANGE ORDER 4 and DPO CO 1 FOR THE CHHS TURF PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Order 4 is a credit of $ 20,230.  We do not need MOTZ to seed and straw the old gravel lot at this time.  Change Order 1 for DPO 44-101-03 is a credit of $103.87.
FACTS:
CO 4
[image: image1.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Turf Install - Coniract For: General Consiruction
Site Work

Elizabethtown, KY Date: April 21, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects, Inc.

65 W.A. Jenkins Rd. 301 East Vine St

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40507

CCHANGE ORDER INFORMATIO!
Change Order Number: 004

Date: 1912025

CONTRACTOR: (Nanie and address)
‘The Motz Group

1 Motz Way,

Cincinnati OH 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibiss. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives)

Per the request of the owner, provide a credit for the final grading, the seeding, fertlizer and straw at the perimeter and other
arcas oulside of the practice soccer field, approx. 20,111 square yards. This work to be done by the Owner sod contrcator. Th

practice field seed & straw was a previous credit.

‘The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

‘The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
“The new date of Substantial Completion will be Phase 1B (Site):
Tuly 12, 2024

497.328.48
22,69021

$
s
$
$
s





CO 1 DPO 24-101-03

[image: image2.png]‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detaled description of the change and, i applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable 10 executed Construction Change Direciives.)

Credit unsed funds in DPO 24-101-03 Scotty's Contrtacting & Stone in the amount of $130.87

“The original Contract Sum was s 60.750.00
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders. H 0.00
“The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was H 60.750.00
H
H

‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by his Change Order i the amount of 13087
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 60619.13
“The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0)days.

‘The new date of Substantial Completion will b Phase 1B (Sie):

July 12,2024

'NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
‘Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the.
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 4 and DPO CO 1 for the CHHS turf Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE hardin county BOARD of education APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 4 and DPO CO 1 for the CHHS turf Construction project.
